funds for ongoing services, acceptable to the City, refer to COA#2. 

Additionally, at the time of application for a business license, if there are two different 
users between the Cargo Container Parking Facility and warehouse, then an 
additional DIF payment will be made for the warehouse in the amount of One 
Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Two Dollars ($130,662.00), calculated 
at $2.56 per square foot of building area (calculated at $2.56 x 53,550 = $137,008).  
Such DIF payment will be made at the time applications for the business licenses 
are submitted to City. 

V. Zoning and General Plan Consistency